UNOFFICIAL COPY
92903813

Me but 2200/0194 64 008 Page 1 of 7

After recordmg, ik to: ‘ 19989-10-08 13:45:20
The First National Bank of Chicago Cock County Recorder 13,50

1048 West Lake Street, 3rd floor |

Qak Park, llinois 60301 | |
Altn: Rita H. Vahle, Commercial . i l
Real Estate Loan Dept. N 98903813

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

DATE: tember 1, 1998

WHEREAS ROBERT [, FRIEULANDER (“Borrower”), jointly and scverally il more than ome, is justly
indebted to THE FIRST NATIONAL TLANX OF CHICAGO (“Lender™), having its principal office in Chicago,
Iinois, under its loan No. 2960147697-38, oviginally in the sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand and no/}00

Dollars (3_180,000.00 ) as established by a certan 25-year Fixed Rate Promissory Note with S-vear Call dated july
7, 1993 (the “Note™), and secured by a certain iviz~tgage dated July 7, 1993 executed by American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under “'rus* #preement dated January 7, 1982 and known as Trust No,

54557 (“Trustec”) , a certain Security Agreement and a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents, dated July 7.
1993 and executed by Trustee and Borrower (the “Security T.ocuments™), with the Mortgage and the Assignment
of Leases and Rents recorded in the Office of the Recorder 0. Daeds of Cook County, Illinois, on July 16, 1993 as
Document Nos. 93351989 and 93551990 , against the property lega®'y described as follows:

LOTS 27 AND 28 IN BLOCK 15 IN HOLSTEIN, A SUBDIVISION OF Taf WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST
1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER]D!AN IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2068 NORTH LEAVITT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6067
PIN: 13-31-129041  pmmmesericss s\ AL

and hereby referred to as pant of this Agreement, and;

' WHEREAS, the undersigned docs hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the Note is hereby modified and amended in its
cntirety by the Term Loan Note of even date herewith in the amount of $165,568.53, a copy of which is attached hereto
as Exhibit A,

The Morigage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and all security documents (“Security Documents™) are hereby modified
and amended. In all other respexts said Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the undersigned,
his or their heirs. assigns and represeniatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.




i

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

ROBERT L. FRIEDLANDER

TRUSTEE:

AMERICAN NATIONAS, BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A5 TRUSTEE UNDER

TRUST AGREEMENT DATE" 147/82 KNOWN AS

TRUST NO. 54557

98903813

This insirument is executed by the undersigned Land Trustes,
not persomally but solely as Trustee in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee, 1 is expressly understood and agreed that all the
warranties, indemnities, representations,  covenants,  under-
takings and agreements heremn imzde on the part of ihe
Trustee ars undertaken by it solely in its capacily as Trustee
and not personally. No personal liability or personat respun
sihility 15 assumed by o shall at any time be asserled or en-

LENDER:

& Dl

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

forceable against the Trustee on account of any warranty,
indemmily. representation, covenant, underaking or  agree.
ment of the Trystee in this instiument,

Titlé:

CEPLES Ol




UNOFFICIAL COPY
e

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HERERY CERTIFY that ROBERT L.
FRIEDLANDER, personally known 1o me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrumnent, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and volumary act, for the uses and purposes therein set fosth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 9\5 day of Sﬁﬁ 3x€m'00/r , 1998,
My Commissinn Expires. o

A Py A. (g be—
otary Publio
I ——

JANICE A WALKE
STATE OF ILLINCIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OFRILLNO‘IS

MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. §,2001

98903813

COUNTY OF __ Cerd

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for <1id county and state, 3O HEREBY CERTIFY that _

Lz &L Lkl | , of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPAXY OF CHICAGO, personally known'ts me to be the samc person whose name is subscribed to the
forcgoing instrument, 2ppeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged thategde, signed and delivered the
said instrument asiﬁ,f‘rce and voluntary agt, for the uszsand purposes therein sct forth

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this _ 72 & day of’, __,4,:3‘ , 1998,

®

My Commission Expires:

ot Ml OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public THERESL: M MCGANN
NOTARY PUBLIC “TATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES: 11/2102
STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
j s

COUNTY OF DD VPAGE |

I the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that jﬁf EXAL)B)

oleAz0 \JicE- PRES INEWOT, of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a
national banking association, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed 1o the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that Qﬁgsigncd and delivercd the
said instrumcnt as HELAree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and official scai, this__ A davof (10 REE , 1998

My Commission Expires:

\Qih AN\ Q% | OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public RITA H VAHLE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/04/99




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
< 4813
TERM LOAN NOTE 9890481
{ 5-yr. Fixed Rate)
Amount: $165,568.53 Date: Scpiember 1, 1998

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ROBERT L. FRIEDLANDER, jointly and severally, if morc than onc, {the
"Borrower") promiscs to pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chicago (the "Bank™), the principal sum of
One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight and 53/100 Dollars ($165,568.53) pavable at its
office in Chicago, llinois in lawful money of the United States bearing intéerest from time to time as hercunder
provided. Monthly payments on account of this Note shail be made in equal monthly installments representibg
principal and interest as provided below and shall be applicd first to interest with the balance (o principal.

Monthly payrents on account of this Nale are t0 be made in such amounts as are appropriate (o amortize
the origsnal principal halince, by the level rate amortization method, over a term of 240 months. Payments on
account of this Note shal be made as foliows:

{2y On Scptember 1, 49°¢ and on the first day of cach menth thereafter to and including November 1,
2003, there shall be paid $1,377.37 ~hich shall be applicd first to interest at the rate of 7.90% per annum and the
balance to principal.

(9) On December 1, 2003 ("Matuority D:ie"), the principal balance together with alt accrued interest and
all other amounts duc hereunder shall be paid.

All injerest on this Note shall be calculatcd o the basis of a 360-day year and shall be charged for the
actual number of days elapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from time 1o time upon 2 days' notice in writing
to the Barnk to prepay the unggid balance of this Note or in the inverse order cf the maturity thereof any insiallment
or instadbments due hereunder, prior to the expressed maiuriy. thereof by paying, -in addition to the principal
amount of such prepaymcnt, the inicrest accrued on the amownt prepaid, and the applicable Prepayment Premium,
Prepayments shall not affect the duty of Borrower to pay all instalio~nts when due or change the amount of such
installments and shall not affect or impair the right of Bank to pursr: <)l remedies available to Bank under Lhis
Note. The Prepayment Premium shall apply te any payments, voluntary or involuntary, including those made after
acceleration of maturity of the Note. ,

"Prepayment Premium” shal! mean an amount equal 1o three (3%) parsent of the amount prepaid at any
one time during year Onc, and two (2%} percent of the amount prepaid at any oiw (itne during year Two,

Upen an event of default or after maturity, interest shall accruc at the rate of 5 U% per annum in excess of
the rate which would have been in effect according to the terms of this Nolte, untit fully paid. Interest shall be
compuicd on the basis of a 360-day year and charged for the actual number of days clapsca. Vi Borrower agrees
to pay rcasonablc attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred by the Bank in the collection and! en‘orcement of rhis
Note,

Without limited the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any payment of prircipal and
interest is not paid within ten (10} days afier the date the same is due, the undersigned promises 10 pay a “'Late
Charge" of five (5%) percent of the amount so overduc to defray the expense incident to handling any such .
delinguent payment or payments. :

This Note and any rencwals and extensions hercof and any other liabilities and obligauons of the
undersigned to the Bank are secured pursuant to the below described agreements ‘as cach such agreement may be
amended, modified or restated from time to time hereafter:

A certain Mortgage dated July 7, 1993, from American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trusice
{the “Trustee™) under Trust Agreement dated 1/7/82 and known as Trust No. 54557 to the Bank, recorded-with the
Cook County, Illinots Recorder of Deeds on July 16, 1993 as Document No. 93551989, a certain Sccurity
Agreement , and a cerlain Assignment of Leases and Rents, dated July 7, 1993, from Borrower and Trustee tu the
Bank, recorded with the Cook County, Nlinocis Recorder of Deeds on July 16, 1993 as Document No. 93551990, as
modified by a cenain Loan Mudification Agrecment of even date herewith, and not yet recorded, executed by

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Trustee, on real cstate located at 2068 N, Leavitt, Chicago, Illinois; and any and all other

agreements whether now or hereafter entered into between the undersigned and the Bank. All of the terms and
conditions of said Mortgage, Security Agreement, - Assignment of Leases and Rents and Loan Modification
Agreement are incorporated hercin and made a pan hereof, 98904813

In consideration of the granting of the loan cvidenced by this Note, the Borrower hereby agrecs as follows:

1. Representations and Warrantics. The Borrower represents and wareants that (a) afl financial statements
and other information heretofore furnished to the Bank arc true and correct and fairly reflect. the financial
condition of the Borrower a1 the dates thereof, including contingent )iabilitics of cvery type, which financial
cordition has nol changed materially and adversely since such dates, (b) neither the making of this Nete nor the
performance by the Borrower of the obligations hereunder will violate any provision of law or any agreement, -
indenture, Note or other instrument binding upon the Borrower or give cause for acceleration of any indebtedness
of the Borrow=r, (c) no agseement, indenture, Note or other instrument binding upon the Horrower contains any
provision puohikiting the creation of a morigage, pledge, lien, sccurity interest or any ather cncumbrance upon any
of the assets of «he Borrower, (d) all authority from or approval by any governmental body, commission or agency,
State or Federal, eeisite 1o the making or validity of this Note has been obtained; (¢) the Borrower has filed all
United States federal tax: returns and all other tax returns which are required to be filed and has paid all taxes due
pursuant to said returns-or pursuant to any assessment received by the Borrower, and ro tax licns. have been filed
and no claims are being asscrizd with respect to any such taxes, (f) there is no litigation or proceeding pending or,
tc the knowledge of the Boaruwer, threatened against or affecting the Borrower which might materially adversely

~ affect the financial condition of tne Bratower or the ability of the Borrower 1o perform its obligations under this
Note; (g) this boan is made solely toacquire or carry on a business or commercial enterprise of Bersower; and ()
margin stock (as defined in Regulation. U) constitutes less than 25% of those asscts of the Borrower which are
subject to any limitation on sal¢, pledge, or Oth.r restriction hereunder,

2. Affirmative Covenants. The Borrower il (3) duly pay and discharge all taxes or other claims which
might become a licn upon any of the property owned ov Forrower, except to the extent that such items are being
appropnately contested in good faith and an adequate reserve for payment thereof is being maintained; (b) carry on
and conduct the Borrower's business in substantially the san manner and in substantially the same fields as such
busincss s now and has herctofore been carricd on and condarie, (c) comply with all applicable statutes, rules
and regulations; (d) pay ali Federal or Staic stamp of issuance (?«cs, if any, payable or ruled to be payable by
reason of the exccution, delivery or 1ssuance hereof under any now zxisting or hereafier enacted Federal or State
statute and the Borrower will at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank against any liability in respect
thereof, (¢} furnish such financial statements to the Bank as it may from tirie 0 time reasonably request; and {f)
use the proceeds of the loan evidenced by this Note for refinancing debt on 1¢ai <otate and in this connection the
Borrower warrants that no part of the proceeds of this Note will be used directly crirdirectly for the purpose of
purchasing or carrying any stock in violation of any of the provisions of Regulation U ol the Board of Governors of
the Federal Reserve System.

3. Defauls. This Notc and all instaliments hereof shall, at the option of the Bank (and avtomatically in the
case of clause (c) below), immediately matare and become duc and payable without presentment; ZJemand, protest
or notice of any kird, all of which arc hereby expressly waived. upon the occurrence of any ‘one or more of the
following cvents:

(a) Any represcntation or warranty in conncction with this Note shall be matcrially falsc as of
the date on which made,

Any installment of interest or principal of this Note or of any other debt dwing by the
Borrower shall not be paid when due.

The Borrower shall faii to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2 hercof, which failure
1s not remedied within 10 days after receipt of written notice from the Bank.

Any individual guarantor of the .indebtedness represented hcreby shall dic or any
corporate guarantor shall fail to maintain its corporate cxisience.

5




SR UNOFFICIAL COPY “8"0‘5813

(© The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall have an order
for relief cntered with respect to it under the Federal Bankruptey Code similar state law or
be adjudicatcd a bankrupt or an insolvent, or admit in writing its inability to pay its debis
as they mature, or make an assignment for the benefit of its creditors: or the Barrower or
any such guarantor shall apply for or consent to the appointincmt of any receiver, trusice,
or similar officer for it or for all or any substantial part of its property; or such receiver,
trustee or similar officer shall be appuinted withoul the application or conscnt of the
Borrower or any such guarantor, as the ¢ase may be, and such appointment shal) continue
undischarged for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall institute
{by petition, application, answer, consent or olherwise) any bankruptcy, insolvency,
reotganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt, dissolution, liquidation or similar
proceedings relating to it under the faws of any jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall
be instituted (by petition, application or otherwise) against the Borrower or any such
guarantor and shall remain undismissed for a period of 60 days; or the Bortower or  any
such guaranior shall fail to pay or otherwise discharge any one or more judgments or
#ilachments against any ong or more of them,

4. Setofl. Any indedi=dness due from the legal holder hereof to the Borrower may be appropriated and
applied hereon after any exprecsed or accelerated maturity heseof,

5. Amendments, Remedies, ¢tc Mo delay or omission of the Bank to exercisc any right or power hereunder
shall impair such right or power or be a vaiver of any default or an acquicscence therein; and any single or partia)
exercise of any such right of power shal not preclude other or fusther exercise thereof or the exercise of any other
right, and no waiver shalt be valid unless in writiay signed by the Bank, and then only to the exient in such writng
specificaily sct forth. All remedics hereunder or o, iaw afforded shall be cumulative and all shall be available to
the Bank unti! it and other liabititics of the Borrower feve been paid in full in lawfs! money.

6. Miscellaneous, This Note shall be binding upun.th2 Borrower and inure 10 the benefit of the holder,
from time to time, of this Note, and its or their respective heirs, rersonal representatives, successors and assigns.
This Noic is accepted in Chicage, Hlinois and shall be governed &y 1%:2 internal laws {and not the law of conllicts)
of the Siate of [Hinois, giving effect, however, to federal laws applicabie « national banks,

The Bank may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in thal event, ine 'Bank” will rcfer to the assignee,
but the term “cndorscr” as used herein does not refer {o the Bank.

If any part of this Notc shall be adjudged invalid or unenforceable. thier euch partial invalidity or
ymenforceability shall not cause the remainder of the Note to be or to become invalid or uwenforceable, and if any
provision hercof is hekd invalid or unenforceable in one or more of its applications, the parties hereio agree that
said provision shall remain in effect in all valid or enforceable applications that are severabl: freun the invalid or
anenforceable application or applications.

The use of the singular hercin may also refer to the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses of the weres or any
gender shall be applicable to any other gender or neuter.

The Borrower (jointly and severally if more than onc) hercby irrevocably authorizes any attorney of any
court of record 10 appear for any one or mare of them, or all of them, in such court at any time afier this Notc
becomes due, whether by acceleration or otherwisc and confess a judgment without process in favor of the Bank or
any other holder of this Noie for the amount then due hereon, together with costs of collection and reasonable
attorneys’ fees, and to rclcase and waive alt errors that may intervenc and conseat (0 immediate execution upon
such judgment, hereby ratifying and confirming atl that said attorncy may do by virtue hereof. THE BORROWER
HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

The Borrower represents that this loan is made solely 1o acquire or carry on a business or commercia!
enterprise of the Borrower,




Note ':'th
Bank{ Prigy Nota "}

IN WITNESS WHE‘REOF, the Borrmvcr has

cw
uly 7 {99 ] l Fing
N Ole js a rcoa

ﬁl@LAL OPY, ﬁ

-

Execyfeqd this

fricdnor.doc




